I N S T A L L A T I O N ,  O P E R A T I O N  &
M A I N T E N A N C E  M A N U A L
Model HIR
ENGLISH
00-HIR03 Rev R
Firmware 3.0N8
19 April 2024
2 Delta Controls Corporation

“Flamepath joints are not intended to be repaired.”
19Specifications
Model Numbering System
Model HIR
48 | Temperature > Model HIR | deltacnt.com
• Infrared Pyrometer, Sulfur Processing Service
MODEL
EXAMPLE
HIR-A - - - - -
- - - - -
F 7WR 10 2"150RS AA
Model Numbering System
MODEL DESCRIPTION
HIR-A
Infrared Pyrometer, Sulfur
Processing Service
SENSING RANGE DESCRIPTION RANGE
F 2 color +662 °F to +3092 °F (+350 °C to +1700 °C)
CABLE LENGTH DESCRIPTION
10 10 ft fiber optic cable (3 m)
HOUSING RATING DESCRIPTION
7B Flameproof Ex db IIB + H2 T6 IP65
PROCESS CONNECTION DESCRIPTION
2”150RS 2 in Class 150 raised face flange, Carbon steel
3”150RS 3 in Class 150 raised face flange, Carbon steel
2”300RS 2 in Class 300 raised face flange, Carbon steel
3”300RS 3 in Class 300 raised face flange, Carbon steel
OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
AA None
RS Remote Sensor
XPB 300 grade stainless steel housing
MODEL
SENSING
RANGE
HOUSING
RATING
CABLE
LENGTH
PROCESS
CONNECTION
OPTIONS
Model HIR with Insulation System
REQUIRED ORDERING INFORMATION
• Detailed model number
• Tag or nameplate detail (if required)
• Documentation & testing packages (if required,
refer to Additional Resources)
20 Specifications
Electronics Housing
Model HIR Dimensional Drawings
21Specifications
 4.49
114
21.31
541
0.5"
 2.25
57
 2.75
70
 3.00
76
 5.00
127
PROCESS CONNECTION FLANGE
FIBEROPTIC CABLE
1.5" MIN BEND RADIUS
CABLE LENGTH 10ft 1/4" NPT STEAM OUTLET
1/4" NPT STEAM INLET
1/8" NPT NITROGEN PURGE
Steam Jacketed Lens Assembly
22 Notes
23
H E A D E R
Notes
Delta Controls Corporation
585 Fortson Street, Shreveport, Louisiana  71107
Phone: 1-318-424-8471 / Email: inquiry@deltacnt.com